BUILDING KNOWN AS LUX ON CAPITOL (“LUX ON CAPITAL”); AND 

2. AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER AND OTHER OFFICERS TO 

NEGOTIATE AND FINALIZE SUCH LEASE 

WHEREAS, the Trustees of Purdue University (the “Corporation”) desires to amend the 
lease by adding two hundred seventy-two (272) beds at Lux on Capitol to meet projected 
enrollment demands for the 2025-2026 academic year and increase the lease commitment to Eight 
Million Fifty-One Thousand and One Hundred Eighty One Dollars ($8,051,181), and extend the 
lease for the 2026-2027 academic year for Eight Million Eight Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 
($8,810,000), for a total lease commitment of Sixteen Million Eight Hundred and Sixty-One 
Thousand and One Hundred Eighty One Dollars ($16,861,181), to be funded by Auxiliary Funds—
Housing/Dining (the “Lease”); 

WHEREAS, the Board, has received and reviewed a proposal setting forth the terms of 

the Lease; 

WHEREAS, having reviewed the general terms and benefits of the proposed Lease, the